
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:930
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
DEMAND FOR RAJDHANI TRAINS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce any express/mail service or Rajdhani Express on Bhubneshwar-Delhi route via
Kendujhar; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Railways also propose to introduce Rajdhani Express train between Delhi and Dehradun; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the time by which the said demands are likely to be fulfilled?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) & (e) Do not arise. 
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